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5SS APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS
SHEET # SHEET NAME S = S =
BUILDING 2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
GENERAL MECHANICAL 2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
PLUMBING 2012 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
1001 [ COVER SHEET AND PROJECT INFORMATION o000 ELECTRICAL 2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
FIRE 2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
ARCHITECTURAL GAS 2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS
00T DEMOLTION PLANS o o o o ENERGY 2009 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE W/ GA AMENDMENTS Design, Tnc
A100 FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN o o 00 2012 NEPA 101: LIFE SAFETY CODE |
A101 BASEMENT LIFE SAFETY PLAN l BE BE BN ) 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN 14 East Washington Street
A102 FIRST FLOOR PLAN o o 0o o Newnan, Georgia 30263
A103 BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN oo 00 OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION :e|§p7h7%m;: 8(27901) 76183-91 70
A TR ELOOR R =T R e PN 90,09 OCCUPANCY GROUPS:  MIXED OCCUPANCY - WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING [NFPA 101] Eah);{a(il' in)fo@k-aod com
4 A105 BASEMENT REFLECTED CEILING PLAN o o 00 3 - e ;
: - Web Site: www.kaod.com
A106 PLUMBING PLAN DETAILS o o 00 BUSINESS (B] ; ASSEMBLY (A-3)
o o 00
AL07 PLUMBING & MILLWORK DETAILS CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (IBC TABLE 601)
A108 DOOR SCHEDULE & DETAILS o0 PRINTED
A201 EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS o o 00 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1IIB —— —
A202 EXTERIOR BUILDING ELEVATIONS o000 EROENM EZ'E'FNAKEETEEEE [()“?ETE'EES%UJE:ET%&C 903.2.1.3)
A301 BUILDING SECTIONS o oo - 12.17.2014 | FOR REVIEW
A303 SECTIONS & DETAILS ° ALLOWABLE AREA 02.23.2015 | 90% REVIEW SET
A304 STAIR SECTIONS L AN AREA ALLOWED: 17,500 PER STORY (IBC 2012 TABLE 503) 08.10.2015 | 95% REVIEW SET
A401 FINISH PLANS " BN ) 10.23.2015 | BID SET
A0 FINISH SCHEDULES AND LEGEND ol e EXISTING AREA: 15,709 SF (NO CHANGE) (1ST FLR - 8,059 SF; BASEMENT - 7,650 SF)
A403 LIBRARY, LOBBY, RECEPTION INTERIOR ELEVATIONS L
A404 DINING INTERIOR ELEVATIONS L N ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
A405 DINING & UNISEX INTERIOR ELEVATIONS e e HEIGHT ALLOWED: 2 STORY
A406 KITCHEN & WORK/SUPPLY INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o0 550" MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
A407 WOMEN'S RESTROOM 110 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o e HEIGHT PROVIDED: 2 STORY
A408 MENS RESTROOM 108 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o0 55-0" MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT
A409 MEN'S SHOWER/LOCKER RM 207 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS I
A410 WOMEN'S SHOWER/LOCKER RM 208 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o o FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - TYPE IIIB (IBC TABLE 601)
A411 CONFERENCE ROOM INTERIOR ELEVATIONS o STRUCTURAL FRAME: 0 HOURS
A412 MEDICAL SIMULATION INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ® BEARING WALLS - EXTERIOR: 2 HOURS
MECHANICAL BEARING WALLS - INTERIOR: 0 HOURS
MT01 FVAC SPECIFICATIONS ° FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 0 HOURS
ROOF CONSTRUCTION: 0 HOURS
OWNER ARCHITECT MECHANICAL ELECTRICAL M102 HVAC DETAILS & SCHEDULES o This drawing is property of K.A. Oldham Design, Inc and
- b duced d with he Archi !
FAYETTE COUNTY K.A. OLDHAM DESIGN, INC. GEORGE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC MADDOX GROUP INC. L LOOR B HELLALNE PLARS: HVAC e EGRESS REQUIREMENTS Witten permisson: ©2015 L e
340 HEWELL ROAD 14 EAST WASHINGTON ST. 405 MILLARD FARMER ROAD SUITE B 9309 SEMINOLE ROAD M20 BASEMENT PLAN- HVAC s
JONESBORO, GA 30238 NEWNAN, GA 30263 NEWNAN, GA 30263 JONESBORO, GA 30236 EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR (NFPA 101 TABLE7.3.3.1):  LEVEL COMPONENTS = 2" PER PERSON
PHONE:  770.305.5100 PHONE:  770.683.9170 PHONE:  770.252.4669 PHONE:  770.471.9076 ELECTRICAL
CONTACT:  STEVE RAPSON FAX: 770.683.9171 CONTACT:  MARTIN S. GEORGE, PE CONTACT:  ROBERT M. MADDOX, P.E. =0 FECTRICAL CRITERIA ° EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 52" (36" MIN.)
SRAPSON@FAYETTECOUNTYGA.GOV CONTACT: Elg LCI;LHDAH'\/;(ZDAKAOD on MSG@GEA-LLC.COM MADDOXGROUP@COMCAST.NET £0.2 ELECTRICAL RISER & SCHEDULES ° EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 36" MIN. FOR ALL
- DOORS & HALLWAYS
LYNDA ALEXANDER E-0.3 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES [
LALEXANDER@KAOD.COM E-1.1 ELECTRICAL PLAN 1ST LEVEL o STAIRS = 3" PER PERSON
E-1.2 ELECTRICAL PLAN 2ND LEVEL ®
FINAL SCHEMATIC DESIGN APPROVAL SIGNATURES ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOLS E-2.] LIGHTING PLAN 1STLEVEL L EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 78" (36" MIN.)
E-2.2 LIGHTING PLAN 2ND LEVEL ° EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 48" x 3 SETS OF STAIRS
E-3.0 FIRE ALARM CRITERIA DETAILS [
DATE PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE ‘I DRAWING DRAWING TITLE E3.] FIRE ALARM PLAN 1ST LEVEL ® TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC TABLE 1016.2): . 2000
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE HCP HANDICAPPED SCALE: 1/8'=1"-0" 32 FIRE ALARM PLAN 2ND LEVEL ° COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (IBC 1014.3): 75'-0“
ADA AMERICAN DISABILITIES ACT HM HOLLOW METAL ' DEAD-END CORRIDOR (IBC 1018.4): 20-0
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR 13JAN2015  STEVE RAPSON APPROVED VIA EMAIL ON FILE PLUMBING NUMBER OF EXITS (IBC 1021): EXITS REQUIRED = 2
ALUM ALUMINUM INSUL INSULATION DETAIL NUMBER P10 PLUMBING DETAILS & SCHEDULES D EXITS PROVIDED = 4
ASST ASSISTANT INT INTERIOR /<1 P201 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - SANITARY PIPING [
AUTO AUTOMATIC 12JAN2015 _MICHELLE WALKER APPROVED VIA EMAIL ON FILE e NUVBER \A310/ No—mr — — — P202 BASEMENT PLAN - SANITARY PIPING ° '\Q'EP'X‘L]J('\)’; E7X'5T ]SEP2A§AT'ON DISTANCE: 65-6
JBE JOIST BEARING ELEVATION ( ) DerAL/CALLOUT SYMBOL P203 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - WATER PIPING ° ( 51323
BLDG BUILDING JT JOINT \ ) 204
BM BEAM TOM BARTLETT — _ P20 BASEMENT PLAN - WATER PIPING L ELEVATOR EXEMPTION PER ADA 2010: SUBPART D OF 28CFR PART 36 (SECTION 36.404)
BO BOTTOM OF LAV LAVATORY -
BOT BOTTOM OF TRUSS
MAX MAXIMUM DETAIL NUMBER
o CONTROL JOINT MECH MECHANICAL ] SECTION SYMBOL
CL CENTERLINE MFR MANUFACTURER
CLG CEILING MIN MINIMUM SHEET NUMBER
CLO CLOSET ML METAL
CLR CLEAR CEILING TYPE
coL COLUMN NA NOT APPLICABLE CA[10-6" ) CEILINGTAG
CONC CONCRETE NFWH NON-FREEZE WALL HYDRANT CEILING HEIGHT, AFF.
CONF CONFERENCE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
CONT CONTINUOUS NOM NOMINAL
CORR CORRIDOR NTS NOT TO SCALE
COORD  COORDINATE
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT oc ON CENTER COLUMN GRID BUILDING OCCUPANT SUMMARY (FOR LIFE SAFETY/EGRESS)
OPP OPPOSITE
DBL DOUBLE OPT OPTION (AL) — —I—@ SPACE AREA (SF) OCC.LOAD FACTOR | OCC.LOAD
DIA DIAMETER ORD OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN ‘
DM DIMENSION BUSINESS 9,341 100 SF/PERSON 93 FAYETTE COUNTY
DS DOWNSPOUT PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
DWG DRAWING PL PLATE B'N(;iH F—G}LOOR ELEVATION TAG ASSEMBLY A-3 2,511 15 SF/PERSON 167 TRAININ G
PLY PLYWOOD
EA EACH PT PRESSURE TREATED
ELEC ELECTRIC(AL) PTD PAINTED HEIGHT, A.F.F. F ACl LlTY
ELEV ELEVATION TOTAL PERSONS 260
EOS EDGE OF SLAB RD ROOF DRAIN ROOM NAME
EQ EQUAL REQ REQUIRED CHILDRENS
Ew EACH WAY RENF RENFORCED 110 ROOMTAG PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (PeR IPC TABLE 403.1)
EXIST EXISTING RO ROUGH OPENING ROOM NUMBER
EXP EXPOSED 340 HEWELL ROAD
EXP JT EXPANSION JOINT SAB SOUND ATTENUATION BATTS PLUMBING FIXTURE - B OCCUPANCY JONESBORO, GEORGIA
EXT EXTERIOR SCW SOLID CORE WOOD
SIM SIMILAR DETAIL NUMBER a MEN WOMEN UNISEX
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION SOG SLAB ON GRADE LOCATION MAP EXTERIOR ELEVATION OCCUPANT (50% - 47) (50% - 46)
FD FLOOR DRAIN STN STAIN W LOAD =
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER $TO STORAGE SHEET NUMBER 93 PEOPLE WiC LAV w/C LAV WiC LAy | DRINKING | SERVICE Prepared for
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET STRUCT STRUCTURAL : : “ | FOUNTAIN | SINK
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION F AYE | E CO.
FFW FINISH FACE OF WALL TO TOP OF 0-0"
FLR FLOOR TYP TYPICAL oo {P—ﬁ SPOT ELEVATION REQUIRED 2 1 2 2 - - 1 1
FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANEL L L
FRT FIRE RETARDENT TREATED UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE PROJECT SITE —< WALL TYPE PLUMBING FIXTURE - A-3 OCCUPANCY
FOB FACE OF BRICK T T
VERT VERTICAL A REVISION TAG MEN WOMEN UNISEX N
A AT vIF VERIFYIN FIELD OCCUPANT (50% - 84) (50% - 83) COMMISSION NO:
- LOAD =
GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR WD WOOD Eégﬂ'ingLgFESTUD ._/‘ KEYNOTE TAG : 67OPEOPLE DRINKING | SERVICE 1464.00
GWB GYSPUM WALL BOARD WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC W/C LAV. W/C LAV. W/C LAV.
TO FACE OF STUD FOUNTAIN | SINK
o RR ACCESSORY TAG
DA SHEET TITLE:
L 1"-0 1" CHANGEIN REQUIRED ] 1 2 1 - - ] ] COVER SHEET & PROJECT
W 7. ELEVATION INFORMATION
@ ) INTERIOR TOTALREQUIRED | 3 2 4 3 - - 2 2 SHEET NO:
ELEVATION
DIMENSION LINE - 1
FROM FACE OF STUD PROVIDED 3 5 6 5 1 1 2 2
TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN 113 DOORTAG
*PER 2012 IPC SECTION 410 - UP TO 50% SUBSTITUTION BY BOTTLE WATER DISPENSERS SHALL BE
NORTH @ WINDOW TYPE PERMITTED. THE REMAINING 50% OF DRINKING FOUNTAINS WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE TENANT.
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DEMOLITION NOTES
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PATIO o
I w
| | OVERHEAD GAS HEATER | OVERHEAD GAS HEATER 2
| TO BE REMOVED & TO BE REMOVED & i
VERHEAD GAS HEATER
== ?o BE REMO%E; o REUSED BY OWNER REUSED BY OWNER ~
| REMOVE REMOVE BRICKC \C/)ELTJEAEE REUSED BY OWNER
| WINDOW WINDOW [ ]

—_— s — — J _ — 777777777772 — —I —I %7 —— el " - — o @
E [/l 1 1 1 1 1
| | OFFICE o SHOR REMOVE | |

WINDOW
I REMOVE || M SHOWER
| STOREFRONT N
EXISTING
I WINOW FLOORING \ N REMOVE ALL
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| REPLACE Wi 000 ] REMOV MENS SERVING ROOM REMOVE CARPET )
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BASEMENT FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

1. DEMOLITION WORK SHOWN IS ASSUMED TO BE CORRECT BASED
ON EXISTING DRAWINGS AND INSPECTIONS. REFERENCE WAS GIVEN TO
SHOW AS MANY SURVEYED ITEMS AS POSSIBLE TO ASSIST THE GC IN
UNDERSTANDING THE DEMOLITION SCOPE. DEMOLITION DRAWINGS ARE
NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS. THE GC SHALL
FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
PERFORMING THE INDICATED DEMOLITION WORK EVEN IF ACTUAL
CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM WORK SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

2. ALL DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED IN SUCH A WAY
AS NOT TO DISRUPT ONGOING OPERATION OF EXISTING FACILITIES. IF
CIRCUMSTANCES REQUIRE ANY DISRUPTION OF EXISTING SERVICES,
NOTIFICATION SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE OWNER.

3. RELAY ALL CONFLICTS DETERMINED DURING THE COURSE OF
BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION IMMEDIATELY TO THE ARCHITECT IN
WRITING.

4, ASBESTOS/HAZARDOUS MATERIALS: REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR
EXTENT OF HAZARDOUS MATERIAL ABATEMENT PROCEDURES AND
REQUIREMENTS. IF DURING THE COURSE OF DEMOLITION, QUESTIONS
ARISE REGARDING THE POSSIBLE PRESENCE OF UNKNOWN HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS, THE GC SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN
WRITING.

5. VERIFY ALL PLUMBING INVERTS AND ALL EXISTING UTILITY
LOCATIONS PRIOR TO THE START OF DEMOLITION, INCLUDING

UNDERGROUND AND OVERHEAD LINES. UTILITIES MAY REQUIRE
RELOCATION TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH NEW CONSTRUCTION.

6. ANY UTILITY SYSTEMS REQUIRED TO REMAIN ACTIVE DURING THE
COURSE OF NEW WORK SHALL REMAIN ACTIVE. IF CIRCUMSTANCES
REQUIRE THE TEMPORARY INTERRUPTION OF ANY UTILITIES, THE GC SHALL
NOTIFY, COORDINATE, AND RECEIVE PRIOR PERMISSION BEFORE ANY
SHUTDOWN OF SERVICES.

7. REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR INDICATION OF EXISTING DATA DEVICES
AND EQUIPMENT TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION.

8. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, DOORS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED
SHALL INCLUDE THE DOOR, FRAME, AND HARDWARE.

9. COMPLETELY REMOVE INDICATED PARTITIONS FROM FLOOR TO
ROOF STRUCTURE ABOVE, INCLUDING BASE, FASTENERS, GROUTS,
SEALANTS, ETC. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

10.  PROTECT ALL WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, AND STRUCTURAL
COMPONENTS TO REMAIN FROM DAMAGE DURING DEMOLITION. GC
SHALL REPLACE ANY ITEMS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO A
FINISH AND MATERIAL QUALITY NOT LESS THAN EXISTING ADJACENT
REMAINING WORK.

11. PRIOR TO CUTTING, DRILLING, OR AFFECTING ANY EXISTING
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT INDICATED, GC SHALL SUBMIT NOTIFICATION
TO THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SPECIFYING LOCATION AND REQUESTING
CONSENT TO PROCEED WITH THE CUTTING OR DRILLING.

12. PROVIDE TEMPORARY PROTECTION AS NECESSARY TO SEAL
BUILDING FROM THE ELEMENTS AND MAINTAIN BUILDING SECURITY WHERE
DEMOLITION IS INDICATED. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING IN
CERTAIN CONDITIONS REQUIRE EXISTING ELEMENTS TO REMAIN EXPOSED
FOR LONG PERIODS OF TIME.

13.  ALL MATERIAL SHOWN TO BE DEMOLISHED SHALL BE REMOVE
FROM THE SITE AND DISPOSED OF OFF-SITE IN A TIMELY MANNER. GC
SHALL NOT STOCKPILE DEMOLISHED MATERIALS ON SITE.

14, THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO SALVAGE ANY ITEM WHETHER
SHOWN ON DEMOLITION DRAWINGS OR NOT. AREAS TO BE DEMOLISHED
SHALL BE SURVEYED BY THE OWNER AND THE OWNER SHALL SUPPLY A
WRITTEN LIST OF ITEMS FOR SALVAGE NOT ALREADY SHOWN ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. THE GC SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
REMOVAL, COLLECTION, AND SEPARATION AS REQUIRED FOR
SALVAGING, AND SHALL STORE ITEMS IN LOCATIONS AS DIRECTED BY THE
OWNER.

15.  GC IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SHORING AND BRACING NECESSARY
TO MAINTAIN STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.

16.  REMOVE ALL FLOORING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION LEGEND

DEMOLISH HATCHED AREAS AS NOTED

SCALE: 1/8'=1"-0"

DEMOLISH HATCHED WALLS AS NOTED
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REMOVE DOOR & RELATED COMPONENTS
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14 East Washington Street
Newnan, Georgia 30263
Telephone: (770) 683-9170
Fax: (770) 683-9171

E-Mail: info@kaod.com
Web Site: www.kaod.com

PRINTED
DATE
12.17.2014
01.07.2015
02.23.2015
08.10.2015
10.23.2015

COMMENTS
FOR REVIEW
FOR APPROVAL
90% REVIEW SET
95% REVIEW SET
BID SET

This drawing is property of K.A. Oldham Design, Inc and
may not be reproduced or used without the Architect's
written permission. © 2015
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LIFE SAFETY NOTES

1. PROVIDE (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 3000 SF OF OCCUPIABLE
SPACE OR MAXIMUM 75'-0" OF TRAVEL. REFER TO PLANS FOR

LOCATIONS MARKED F.E.C. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY town planning
LOCAL FIRE INSPECTOR.

architecture

interiors

2. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS.

3. TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNT SHALL BE 4'-8" A.F.F.

4, STAIR T IS NOT REQUIRED AS AN EMERGENCY STAIR; FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY.

5. EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED IN ALL RESTROOM; SEE
ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Design, Inc

14 East Washington Street
Newnan, Georgia 30263
Telephone: (770) 683-9170
Fax: (770) 683-9171

E-Mail: info@kaod.com
Web Site: www.kaod.com

OCCUPANCY GROUPS:

MIXED OCCUPANCY -
BUSINESS (B); ASSEMBLY (A-3) WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING [NFPA 101]

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS PRINTED

DATE COMMENTS
12.17.2014 | FOR REVIEW
01.07.2015 | FOR APPROVAL

EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR (NFPA 101 TABLE 7.3.3.1):

A\

e EACILITY

LEVEL COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER PERSON 02.23.2015 | 90% REVIEW SET
] > 3 - . @ EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 52" (36" MIN.) 08.10.2015 | 95% REVIEW SET
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 36" MIN. FOR ALL 10.23.2015 | BID SET
DOORS & HALLWAYS
@ STAIRS = 0.3" PER PERSON
— EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 78" (36" MIN.)
- EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 48" x 3 SETS OF STAIRS
< [
o] ] TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC TABLE 1016.2): 200-0"
=2 SO OFFICE SO OFFICE SO OFFICE SO OFFICE CONFERENCE FD OFFICE FD OFFICE FD OFFICE FD OFFICE COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (IBC 1014.3):  75-0"
2 19 DEAD-END CORRIDOR (IBC 1018.4): 20-0"
NUMBER OF EXITS (IBC 1021):
L EXITS REQUIRED = 2
EXITS PROVIDED = 4
EXIT EXIT MINIMUM EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE
ORRIDOR 66 NFPA 101 7.5.1.3.2-3): 65-6"
& < < < < < < < < < < < < < < ¢ < < < < < < < ( ) - — -
141 FEC This drawing is property of K.A. Oldham Design, Inc and
i — - ELEVATOR EXEMPTION PER ADA 2010 : SUBPART D OF 28CFR PART 36 may not be reproduced or used without the Architect's
i | — | Q22222222222 —_— T L — @_ » ?/"//'/i=?'///”/?'//'/7////;/'//”//”//'/'/3 — 7770 777777777777 — | T (SECT'ON 36404) written permission. ©2015
W SHOWER M SHOWER WORK/SUPPLY /,_/.
-] 11 -] 09 - /
129 g
~ | - LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
| STORAGE [/
FEC led NN
2z PANTRY CLASS ROOM"C > > EGRESS PATH
— | T
CLASS ROOM "B" . R - LXT' STORAGH FEC. FIRE EXTINGUSHER CABINET
CLOSET B 0 | N — 1 HR FIRE RATED WALLS
17 o KITCHEN e
B | | —_——————— - — 2 HR FIRE RATED WALLS
43 fXT. STORAGH
[135 ]
— _ | _ m ] 7 I _35 i _@ ® EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHT
JANITOR L/46'
i s FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
%
— |
CLOSET DINING /L/
114 W FEC STOZ;\GE :
[133] ’
CLASS ROOM "A" I_/ | 1/2' GWB
/ CLASS ROOM "D" I 4" MTL. STUD
I | _ S N—
e 4 | | | S S
[ | S A
| | Nl
| SEMI-RECESSED FIRE
I EXTINGUISHER CABINET. REFER
, I TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS FOR
[: L o l C— l —_— L ___d DIMENSIONS
\ / \ ] ! | \ / \ ]
N/ N/ \ \ N Y, N y
| ERARY | EXSTING 246 WALL FAYETTE COUNTY
| RECEPTIQN | /2 oW
‘ | MIL. STUD G
‘ Losey Y [Tz ] ‘ TRAININ
\ \ :
\ \
ull oy % O 1 )]

\ FULLY-RECESSED FIRE 340 HEWELL ROAD
EXTINGUISHER CABINET. REFER JONESBORO, GEORGIA
TO MFR SPECIFICATIONS FOR
DIMENSIONS
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BASEMENT FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

LIFE SAFETY NOTES

1. PROVIDE (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHER PER 3000 SF OF OCCUPIABLE
SPACE OR MAXIMUM 75'-0" OF TRAVEL. REFER TO PLANS FOR
LOCATIONS MARKED F.E.C. FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY
LOCAL FIRE INSPECTOR.

2. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILED INFORMATION ON FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS.

3. TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNT SHALL BE 4'-8" A.F.F.

4, STAIR T IS NOT REQUIRED AS AN EMERGENCY STAIR; FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY.

5. EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED IN ALL RESTROOM; SEE
ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

architecture

interiors

town planning

Design, Inc

14 East Washington Street

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION

Newnan, Georgia 30263
Telephone: (770) 683-9170
Fax: (770) 683-9171

OCCUPANCY GROUPS:

MIXED OCCUPANCY -
BUSINESS (B); ASSEMBLY (A-3) WITHIN EXISTING BUILDING [NFPA 101]

E-Mail: info@kaod.com
Web Site: www.kaod.com

PRINTED
DATE COMMENTS
12.17.2014 | FOR REVIEW

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

01.07.2015 | FOR APPROVAL
02.23.2015 | 90% REVIEW SET

EGRESS WIDTH FACTOR (NFPA 101 TABLE 7.3.3.1):

LEVEL COMPONENTS = 0.2" PER PERSON
EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 52" (36" MIN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 34" MIN. FOR ALL
DOORS & HALLWAYS

STAIRS = 0.3" PER PERSON
EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED = 78" (36" MIN.)
EGRESS WIDTH PROVIDED = 48" x 3 SETS OF STAIRS

TRAVEL DISTANCE (IBC TABLE 1016.2): 200-0"
COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (IBC 1014.3): 75-0"
DEAD-END CORRIDOR (IBC 1018.4): 20-0"

NUMBER OF EXITS (IBC 1021):
EXITS REQUIRED =2
EXITS PROVIDED = 4

MINIMUM EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE
(NFPA 101 7.5.1.3.2-3): 65-6"

ELEVATOR EXEMPTION PER ADA 2010 : SUBPART D OF 28CFR PART 36
(SECTION 36.404)

08.10.2015 | 95% REVIEW SET
10.23.2015 | BID SET

This drawing is property of K.A. Oldham Design, Inc and
may not be reproduced or used without the Architect's
written permission. © 2015
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1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF STUDS AND CENTERLINE OF

COLUMNS. NOTED CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED FACE OF WALLS

(FFW).

2.

DOORS NOT LOCATED BY DIMENSION ON PLANS SHALL BE 6"

FROM FACE OF ADJOINING PARTITION TO HINGE EDGE OF DOOR
OPENING. VERIFY DOORS WILL HAVE 18" CLEAR ON THE PULL SIDE, AND
12" CLEAR ON THE PUSH SIDE PER ADA REQUIREMENTS. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT IF REQUIRED CLEARANCES ARE NOT AVAILABLE.

3.

CONTRACTOR TO LAYOUT ALL WALL LOCATIONS AND OPENINGS

TO DISCOVER ANY CONFLICTS FOR RESOLUTION WITH THE ARCHITECT
PRIOR TO STARTING WALL CONSTRUCTION. FIELD VERIFY ALL

DIMENSIONS.

4.

PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY WOOD BLOCKING IN FRAMING
LOCATIONS AT ALL WALL HUNG FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE,
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1. SEE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR teriors
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
town planning
2. LIGHTING AND HVAC COMPONENTS SHOWN IN CEILING PLAN
ARE FOR LOCATION AND DIMENSIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. REFER TO
CONSULTANT DRAWINGS FOR FULL EXTENT. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERED
DRAWINGS.
3. SEEELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS OF EXIT LIGHTING,
EMERGENCY LIGHTING, AND LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS.
4. COORDINATE ALL CEILING OPENINGS WITH ELECTRICAL AND
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.
5. DO NOT ATTACH PARTITION OR CEILING SYSTEMS TO PORTIONS
OF ANY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE
LOCATIONS AND PROVIDE ALTERNATE BRACING IF CONFLICTS OCCUR. Design, Inc
6. COORDINATE HEIGHTS OF SUSPENDED LIGHTING, OR SUSPENDED 14 East Washington Street
OR WALL MOUNTED HVAC COMPONENTS WITH ARCHITECT IF NOT Newnan, Georgia 30263
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